#### **Beat: Sports**

# Malakoff Penang Run 2013

# **Running Competition**

Georgetown, Penang, 17.03.2013, 07:30 Time

USPA NEWS - Events: MalakOff Penang Run 2013

Date: Sunday, 17th March 2013

Time: 7am - 10.30am Venue : Esplanade, Penang

Malakoff Corporation Berhad (Malakoff) successfully organized its "Run with Family and Friends" Malakoff 17km and 7km,. Penang Run 2013 (Malakoff Penang Run) attracting a record 2,500 athle

Sponsored by Malakoff for the sixth consecutive year, the Malakoff Penang Run is an annual initiative under the Company's flagship CSR platform "" the Malakoff Community Partnerships. The "Run with Family and Friends" challenge is organised by Pacesetters Athletic Club while being supported by the Penang State Government, the Penang State Sports Council, the Penang Island Municipal Council and the Department of Environment Malaysia.

Flagging off the race, Yang Berhormat Puan Lydia Ong Kok Fooi, Chairman of Penang State Youth, and Sports and Women, Family and Community Development Committee said, "The Penang State Government is proud to be part of the iconic Malakoff Penang Run as it is in line with our commitment to foster unity and promote healthier lifestyles amongst all Malaysian citizens, young and old." [?]

"We hope to roll out more exciting sporting initiatives to add to the vibrant sporting scene in Penang, with the continued support by private corporations such as Malakoff and the local community, "? she added.

#### Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-647/malakoff-penang-run-2013.html

## Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): JohnShen Lee

## **Exemption from liability:**

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. JohnShen Lee

## **Editorial program service of General News Agency:**

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org

info@gna24.com www.gna24.com